

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3823/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2013 in CRLMP
No.2946/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

VIDRUM SINGHVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemraj Soni,Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Soni, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, we refer the matter to the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001. The parties to appear before the Mediator on 21st May, 2014 at 11.00 A.M. Let the Mediator examine all the options to resolve the dispute amicably.

- 2 -

Report may be submitted within six weeks from the date of appearance.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall pay Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) to Respondent No.2-wife towards to and fro journey and stay at Delhi.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER